Stockholders' Equity.

   In addition, certain amounts within the Consolidated Statements of Operations and Comprehensive Earnings have been restated to reflect the
"Amortization of deferred charge" for 2005 and 2004 as income tax expense (benefit) rather than non-interest expense. The "Amortization of deferred charge"
relates to income taxes on intercompany gains and this correction is believed to more appropriately reflect the overall income tax charges or benefits during 2005
and 2004. The restatement of this information does not change net earnings as reported for December 31, 2005 and 2004. Furthermore, the restatement has no
effect on the Company's Consolidated Balance Sheets, Consolidated Statements of Changes in Stockholders' Equity or Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows as
reported.

F-11

   The effect of the changes on the Company's previously reported Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows, and Consolidated Statements of Operations and
Comprehensive Earnings for the twelve months ended December 31, 2005 and 2004 are as follows (in thousands):

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

As Restated

As Previously Reported

2005

2004

2005

2004

05 vs. 05

04 vs. 04

in thousands

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:
 Net earnings  $ 270,258 $ 257,637 $ 270,258 $ 257,637 $ - $ -

Sale and principal reductions on mortgages held-for-
sale   8,625,002  5,128,025  20,875,235  22,037,869  (12,250,233)  (16,909,844)

 Net of other items presented in operating activities   (21,953,870)  (22,474,878)  (21,958,335)  (22,474,878)  4,465  -

  Net cash used in operating activities  $ (13,058,610) $ (17,089,216) $ (812,842) $ (179,372) $ (12,245,768) $ (16,909,844)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:
 Change in securitized mortgage collateral  $ 9,900,030 $ 4,570,643 $ (3,513,890) $ (12,827,524) $ 13,413,920 $ 17,398,167
 Net change in mortgages held-for-investment   (748,083)  (432,062)  420,069  56,261  (1,168,152)  (488,323)

Net of other unchanged items presented in investing
activities   147,488  194,563  147,488  194,563  -  -

  Net cash (used in) provided by investing activities  $ 9,299,435 $ 4,333,144 $ (2,946,333) $ (12,576,700) $ 12,245,768 $ 16,909,844

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:
  Net cash provided financing activities  $ 3,581,445 $ 12,955,270 $ 3,581,445 $ 12,955,270 $ - $ -

 Net change in cash and cash equivalents  $ (177,730)  199,198  (177,730)  199,198  -  -
 Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year   324,351  125,153  324,351  125,153  -  -

 Cash and cash equivalents at end of year  $ 146,621 $ 324,351 $ 146,621 $ 324,351 $ - $ -

NON-CASH TRANSACTIONS:
Transfer held-for-sale to securitized mortgage collateral   1,989,063  -  -  -  1,989,063  -
Transfer held-for-investment to securitized mortgage
collateral   11,424,856  17,403,735  -  -  11,424,856  17,403,735
Transfer held-for-sale to held-for-investment collateral  $ 10,256,704 $ 16,909,844 $ - $ - $ 10,256,704 $ 16,909,844

Consolidated Statements of Operations and Comprehensive Earnings

As Restated

As Previously Reported

2005

2004

2005

2004

05 vs. 05

04 vs. 04

in thousands

NON-INTEREST EXPENSE:
 Other unchanged items included in non-interest expense   127,331  92,128  127,331  92,128  -  -
 Amortization of deferred charge   -  -  27,174  16,212  (27,174)  (16,212)

  Total non-interest expense   127,331  92,128  154,505  108,340  (27,174)  (16,212)

 Net earnings before income taxes   267,781  260,399  240,607  244,187  27,174  16,212
  Income tax benefit   (2,477)  2,762  (29,651)  (13,450)  27,174  16,212

 Net earnings  $ 270,258 $ 257,637 $ 270,258 $ 257,637 $ - $ -

F-12

3.   Financial Statement Presentation

Reclassification Adjustments to 2005 and 2004 Presentation to Conform to the 2006 Presentation

   The Company has reclassified the presentation of the Consolidated Statement of Operations and Comprehensive Income to reflect "Amortization and
impairment of mortgage servicing rights," "Write-down on investment securities available-for-sale," and "Loss(gain) on disposition of real estate" as other non-
interest income rather than non-interest expense, for all periods presented.

   Also, the Company previously presented cash receipts and cash payments as net cash flows from finance receivables and reverse repurchase agreements
within the Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows as presented in the table below. The Company now reports these amounts as gross cash receipts and cash
disbursements. The 2006 consolidated financial statements and notes thereto reflect these reclassifications for 2005 and 2004.

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

As Reclassified

As Previously Reported

2005

2004

2005

2004

05 vs. 05

04 vs. 04

in thousands

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:
 Net change in finance receivables  $ - $ - $ 121,603 $ 158,210 $ (121,603) $ (158,210)
 Finance receivable advances to customers   (5,039,922)  (7,562,998)  -  -  (5,039,922)  (7,562,998)
 Repayments of finance receivables  $ 5,161,525 $ 7,721,208 $ - $ - $ 5,161,525 $ 7,721,208

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:
 Net change in reverse repurchase agreements  $ - $ - $ 902,517 $ (41,249) $ (902,517) $ 41,249
 Cash disbursements under reverse repurchase agreements   (38,067,422)  (35,195,683)  -  -  (38,067,422)  (35,195,683)
 Cash receipts from reverse repurchase agreements  $ 38,969,939 $ 35,154,434 $ - $ - $ 38,969,939 $ 35,154,434

Consolidated Statements of Operations and Comprehensive Earnings

As Reclassified

As Previously Reported

2005

2004

2005

2004

05 vs. 05

04 vs. 04

in thousands

NON-INTEREST INCOME:
 Amortization and impairment of mortgage servicing rights  $ (2,006) $ (2,063) $ - $ - $ (2,006) $ (2,063)
 Impairment on investment securities available-for-sale   -  (1,120)  -  -  -  (1,120)
 Loss (gain) on sale of other real estate owned   1,888  3,901  -  -  1,888  3,901

  Total change to non-interest income  $ (118) $ 718 $ - $ - $ (118) $ 718

NON-INTEREST EXPENSE:
 Amortization and impairment of mortgage servicing rights  $ - $ - $ 2,006 $ 2,063 $ (2,006) $ (2,063)
 Impairment on investment securities available-for-sale   -  -  -  1,120  -  (1,120)
 (Loss) gain on sale of other real estate owned   -  -  (1,888)  (3,901)  1,888  3,901

  Total change to non-interest expense  $ - $ - $ 118 $ (718) $ (118) $ 718

F-13

Principles of Consolidation

   The financial condition and results of operations have been presented in the consolidated financial statements for the three-year period ended December 31,